DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00 Pgs=4

2016-879596

04/19/2016 02:42 PM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company

When Recorded Mail To:
Gail P. Teig
1974 Foothill Rd
Minden, NV
89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

APN#: 1320-30-813-038

Michelle Simpson

Fectow Assistant

Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

APN: 1320-30-813-038 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Gail P. Teig

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADO

COUNTY OF Douglas

Gail P. Teig, Trustee, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Roger G. Teig is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, as Roger G. Tieg is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust, executed by Roger G. Teig and Gail P. Teig, Trustees for the Tieg Family 1995 Trust Dated November 30, 1995.

At the time of decedent's death, decedent was the owner, of certain real property acquired by a deed, Greg V. Powning, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 50% interest and Louis J. Patetta, Sr., a Widower and Louis J. Patetta, Jr., a married man as his sole and separate property together as joint tenants as to an undivided 50% interest, Grantor, Grants to Roger G. Teig and Gail P. Teig, Trustees for the Tieg Family 1995 Trust Dated November 30, 1995, Grantee recorded on 09/13/2000, as Book 0900, at Page 2561 of Instrument No. 0499466 in Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, describing the following real property:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1320-30-813-038

Commonly known as: 1041 Aspen Grove Circle Minden, NV 89423

I am the Successor Trustee of the same trust under which said decedent held title as trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.

Dated 4 710	
The Tieg Family 1995 Trust Dated November 30, 1995	\langle
Just 1	\ \
Gail P. Teig, Successor Trustee	\
STATE OF NEWOODS, COUNTY OF DOUGLOS	1
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on thisday of, 2016, by Gail P. Teig, Successor Trustee personally k to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) wh	nown
appeared before me.	O
(seal)	
Signature Notory public	
Notary public	
ANU JANSSE Notary Public - State of Nevada	
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80349-5 - Expires March 20, 2019	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

	ED	T!S	CA	TE	OF	DE	Δ	TH
_	- 4 1			~	~!			

		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	173	LOUUO407]
EOR	Ia. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, L	AST, SUFFIX)	12	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
NTIN ANENT	Roger Glen	TEIG		March 27, 2015	Douglas
CKINK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEA	TH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, give s		
	Minden	1974 Foothi	Y*	Inpatient(Specify)	me Male
EDENT	5 RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify		b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1	DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic	75		July 14, 1939
RRED IN	0.00000 00000 00000	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCA United States 17	TION 11. MARRIED, NEV DIVORCED (Specif		SURVIVING SPOUSE (Maiden name) Gail Judith PETERSEN
TION SEE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	17 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work		14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN	
RDING ETION OF	-3035	C E	Additional Control of the Control of	Agricultural Insur	271.7 July 2001 10
DENCE EMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COL			REET AND NUMBER	15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
l	Nevada	Douglas Minde	n 1974	Foothill Road	ar No. Yes
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Mic	3		RENT - NAME (First Middle Las	t Suffix)
RENTS		us Peter TEIG		Mary Alice H	EERS
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)	18b. MAILING AL	DRESS (Street or R.F.	D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)	
٠	Gail TEIG		1974 Foo	thill Road Minden, Nevada	
	Parameter and the second secon	OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREM		1 10 1	ION City or Town State
NOITE	Cremation		Meadows Cremato		Sparks Nevada 89431
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR			AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	JOHN LAWI	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4R	Auturnn Funerals 1575 N Lompa Ln Car	
CA: 1		THENTICATED		roi o ia compa Eti Odi	Company of the compan
CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	death occurred at the time, date and place and	due Me Online	asis of examination and/or investigation	o is myopingo death recirred
4.7	21a. To the best of my knowledge,		TED 2 at the time. da	ate and place and due to the cause(s)	
		EPHEN KELLEY M.D.	TED S at the time, da		
FIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	21c. HOUR OF DEATH	ອີ່ສຸດ ຂອງ 22b. DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH
	ਤੋਂ <u>March 30, 2015</u>	21:51	IO &		
	원분 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHY 인품 (Type or Print)	SICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	a S 22d PRON	IOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	1.5. 9	ER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, M	TENNA EVANNER OR	COCONED) (Tues of Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER
	Iohn Stenh	en Kelley M.D. 3150 N Tenaya St	e 635 Las Vegas N	V 89128	5539
		ERALYNN A BOYACK	24b. DATE RECEIVED		TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEAS
TRAR	144.44 ASS ASS	GNATURE AUTHENTICATED	MACONINA.	oril 02, 2015	YES NO X
SE OE		R ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b),			Interval between onset and deat
SE OF	PARTI Cardiomyopat	1 11 1 1			1 Year
ATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	· ·			Interval between onset and deat
ONS IF	Amyloidosis				2 Years
HICH SE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF			Interval between onset and deat
IATE					
THE	DUE TO, OR AS A COI	SEQUENCE OF			Interval between onset and deal
AST			/ "/"		
. M 1	OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI	TIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not	resulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1. I26 A	UTOPSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE
31 A	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI	Section 10 contributing to secure Mile 1101			Or NO) (Specify Ves or No)
1	The Acc Charles 1997	TE OF IN HER ALONDONA	UIDV 1284 SECCIONU	IOW IN ILIBY OCCUPED	No (Special result no) Yes
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET: 28b. D/ OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	TE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF I	NUMT 200 DESCRIBE H	IOW INJURY OCCURRED	
	20. 10.11.10.11.10.11.10	# W 1 1991		N CEDECT OF DECIMAL	CITY OR TOWN STATE
		LACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factoring, etc. (Specify)	y, office 28g. LOCATIO	N STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITTOR TOWN
= \		~			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
=		STA	TE REGISTRAR	1 Angel	
		- 15 / 1 智/ 製. 第			
- 10.	The state of the s		· compared to the compared to		

VRS-Rev-20120523a

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Hegis

